—
The Power to Protect
at high Performance.
S800P
• High rated current offering
• High performance up to 50kA
• AC and DC performance
• Wide range of compatible accessories

Ambient temperature –25 … +60°C
Storage temperature –40 … +70°C
Installation Terminal Failsafe cage or ringlug terminal
Connections (top/bottom) – Cu only 25 … 50 flexible mm2
25 … 70 Solid (Rigid / Stranded) mm2
Tightening torque 3.5 (Nm)
31 (in-lbs)
Screwdriver POZI 2
Mounting EN 60715
Mounting position Any
Supply Any
Dimensions and
Weight
Pole dimensions (H x L x W) Please refer to dimensions diagrams pages
Pole weight Ca. 240 g
 S800-AUX S800-AUX/ALT S800-RSU-H S800S-SCL-SR S800-SOR S800-UVR DDA 800
Combination
with aux.
Elements
Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

26.5
53
79.5
106
4
5
35
82.5
76.5
46
6
14
2
26.5 62 88.5 115
S800P Ringlug terminal versions
For S800P-R 80-100A
For S800P-R 125A
D I M ENSI O N D I AG R A MS
14 TH E P OW E R TO PROTEC T AT H I G H PE R FO R M A N CE . S 8 0 0 P
—

breaking capacity is required; protection for people and big length cables in TN and IT systems;
very useful when selectivity is needed vs an MCCB or back-up vs other MCBs wired downstream.
Applications: commercial and industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 60947-2
Icu=50kA
Number
of poles
Rated current
[A]
Bbn 7612271
EAN
Order details Weight
[kg]
Pack.
unitType Code Order code
1 80 516833 S801P-B80 2CCG001214R0001 0.245 1
100 516840 S801P-B100 2CCG001215R0001 0.245 1
125 516857 S801P-B125 2CCG001216R0001 0.245 1
2 80 516864 S802P-B80 2CCG001217R0001 0.490 1
100 516871 S802P-B100 2CCG001218R0001 0.490 1
125 516888 S802P-B125 2CCG001219R0001 0.515 1
3 80 516895 S803P-B80 2CCG001220R0001 0.740 1
100 516901 S803P-B100 2CCG001221R0001 0.740 1
125 516918 S803P-B125 2CCG001222R0001 0.765 1
4 80 516925 S804P-B80 2CCG001223R0001 0.980 1
100 516932 S804P-B100 2CCG001224R0001 0.980 1
125 516949 S804P-B125 2CCG001225R0001 1.005 1
Number
of poles
Rated current
[A]
Bbn 7612271
EAN
Order details Weight
[kg]
Pack.
unitType Code Order code
1 80 517311 S801P-B80-R 2CCG001262R0001 0.255 1
100 517472 S801P-B100-R 2CCG001278R0001 0.255 1
125 517632 S801P-B125-R 2CCG001294R0001 0.255 1
2 80 517359 S802P-B80-R 2CCG001266R0001 0.510 1
100 517519 S802P-B100-R 2CCG001282R0001 0.510 1
125 517670 S802P-B125-R 2CCG001298R0001 0.535 1
3 80 517397 S803P-B80-R 2CCG001270R0001 0.761 1
100 517557 S803P-B100-R 2CCG001286R0001 0.761 1
125 517717 S803P-B125-R 2CCG001302R0001 0.790 1
4 80 517434 S804P-B80-R 2CCG001274R0001 1.015 1
100 517595 S804P-B100-R 2CCG001290R0001 1.015 1
125 517755 S804P-B125-R 2CCG001306R0001 1.045 1
W I R I N G D I AG R A MS -  B CH A R AC TER IS TI C
20 TH E P OW E R TO PROTEC T AT H I G H PE R FO R M A N CE . S 8 0 0 P
S800P
S800P
—
S800P
C characteristic
S800P - C Characteristic
Function: protection and control of the circuits against overloads and short-circuits when a high
breaking capacity is required; protection for resistive and inductive loads with low inrush current;
very useful when selectivity is needed vs an MCCB or back-up vs other MCBs wired downstream.
Applications: commercial and industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 60947-2
Icu=50kA
S800P - C Characteristic with ringlug terminal connection
Function: protection and control of the circuits against overloads and short-circuits when a high
breaking capacity is required; protection for resistive and inductive loads with low inrush current;
ery useful when selectivity is needed vs an MCCB or back-up vs other MCBs wired downstream.
Applications: commercial and industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 60947-2
Icu=50kA
Number
of poles
Rated current
[A]
Bbn 7612271
EAN
Order details Weight
[kg]
Pack.
unitType Code Order code
1 80 516956 S801P-C80 2CCG001226R0001 0.245 1
100 516963 S801P-C100 2CCG001227R0001 0.245 1
125 516970 S801P-C125 2CCG001228R0001 0.245 1
2 80 516987 S802P-C80 2CCG001229R0001 0.490 1
100 516994 S802P-C100 2CCG001230R0001 0.490 1
125 517007 S802P-C125 2CCG001231R0001 0.515 1
3 80 517014 S803P-C80 2CCG001232R0001 0.740 1
100 517021 S803P-C100 2CCG001233R0001 0.740 1
125 517038 S803P-C125 2CCG001234R0001 0.765 1
4 80 517045 S804P-C80 2CCG001235R0001 0.980 1
100 517052 S804P-C100 2CCG001236R0001 0.980 1
125 517069 S804P-C125 2CCG001237R0001 1.005 1
Number
of poles
Rated current
[A]
Bbn 7612271
EAN
Order details Weight
[kg]
Pack.
unitType Code Order code
1 80 517328 S801P-C80-R 2CCG001263R0001 0.255 1
100 517489 S801P-C100-R 2CCG001279R0001 0.255 1
125 517649 S801P-C125-R 2CCG001295R0001 0.255 1
2 80 517366 S802P-C80-R 2CCG001267R0001 0.510 1
100 517526 S802P-C100-R 2CCG001283R0001 0.510 1
125 517687 S802P-C125-R 2CCG001299R0001 0.535 1
3 80 517403 S803P-C80-R 2CCG001271R0001 0.761 1
100 517564 S803P-C100-R 2CCG001287R0001 0.761 1
125 517724 S803P-C125-R 2CCG001303R0001 0.790 1
4 80 517441 S804P-C80-R 2CCG001275R0001 1.015 1
100 517601 S804P-C100-R 2CCG001291R0001 1.015 1
125 517762 S804P-C125-R 2CCG001307R0001 1.045 1
21
S800P
—
S800P
D characteristic
S800P - D Characteristic
Function: protection and control of the circuits against overloads and short-circuits when a high
breaking capacity is required; protection for circuits which supply loads with high inrush current at the
circuit closing (motors, LV / LV transformers, breakdown lamps); very useful when selectivity is needed
vs an MCCB or back-up vs other MCBs wired downstream.
Applications: commercial and industrial.
Standard:  IEC/EN 60947-2
Icu=50kA
Number
of poles
Rated current
[A]
Bbn 7612271
EAN
Order details Weight
[kg]
Pack.
unitType Code Order code
1 80 517076 S801P-D80 2CCG001238R0001 0.245 1
100 517083 S801P-D100 2CCG001239R0001 0.245 1
125 517090 S801P-D125 2CCG001240R0001 0.245 1
2 80 517106 S802P-D80 2CCG001241R0001 0.490 1
100 517113 S802P-D100 2CCG001242R0001 0.490 1
125 517120 S802P-D125 2CCG001243R0001 0.515 1
3 80 517137 S803P-D80 2CCG001244R0001 0.740 1
100 517144 S803P-D100 2CCG001245R0001 0.740 1
125 517151 S803P-D125 2CCG001246R0001 0.765 1
4 80 517168 S804P-D80 2CCG001247R0001 0.980 1
100 517175 S804P-D100 2CCG001248R0001 0.980 1
125 517182 S804P-D125 2CCG001249R0001 1.005 1
S800P
S800P - D Characteristic with ringlug terminal connection
Function: protection and control of the circuits against overloads and short-circuits when a high
breaking capacity is required; protection for circuits which supply loads with high inrush current at the
circuit closing (motors, LV / LV transformers, breakdown lamps); very useful when selectivity is needed
vs an MCCB or back-up vs other MCBs wired downstream.
Applications: commercial and industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 60947-2
Icu=50kA
Number
of poles
Rated current
[A]
Bbn 7612271
EAN
Order details Weight
[kg]
Pack.
unitType Code Order code
1 80 517335 S801P-D80-R 2CCG001264R0001 0.255 1
100 517496 S801P-D100-R 2CCG001280R0001 0.255 1
125 517656 S801P-D125-R 2CCG001296R0001 0.255 1
2 80 517373 S802P-D80-R 2CCG001268R0001 0.510 1
100 517533 S802P-D100-R 2CCG001284R0001 0.510 1
125 517694 S802P-D125-R 2CCG001300R0001 0.535 1
3 80 517410 S803P-D80-R 2CCG001272R0001 0.761 1
100 517571 S803P-D100-R 2CCG001288R0001 0.761 1
125 517731 S803P-D125-R 2CCG001304R0001 0.790 1
4 80 517458 S804P-D80-R 2CCG001276R0001 1.015 1
100 517618 S804P-D100-R 2CCG001292R0001 1.015 1
125 517779 S804P-D125-R 2CCG001308R0001 1.045 1
C CH A R AC TER IS TI C -  D CH A R AC TER IS TI C
22 TH E P OW E R TO PROTEC T AT H I G H PE R FO R M A N CE . S 8 0 0 P
S800P
S800P
—
S800P
K characteristic
S800P - K Characteristic
Function: protection and control of the circuits like motors, transformer and auxiliary circuits, against
overloads and short-circuits when a high breaking capacity is required; very useful when selectivity is
needed vs an MCCB or back-up vs other MCBs wired downstream.
Advantages: no nuisance tripping in the case of functional peak currents up to 10xIn,
depending on the series; through its highly sensitive thermostatic bimetal trip, the K-type
characteristic offers protection to damageable elements in the overcurrent range; it also
provides the best protection to cables and lines.
Applications: commercial and industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 60947-2
Icu=50kA
Number
of poles
Rated current
[A]
Bbn 7612271
EAN
Order details Weight
[kg]
Pack.
unitType Code Order code
1 80 517199 S801P-K80 2CCG001250R0001 0.245 1
100 517205 S801P-K100 2CCG001251R0001 0.245 1
125 517212 S801P-K125 2CCG001252R0001 0.245 1
2 80 517229 S802P-K80 2CCG001253R0001 0.490 1
100 517236 S802P-K100 2CCG001254R0001 0.490 1
125 517243 S802P-K125 2CCG001255R0001 0.515 1
3 80 517250 S803P-K80 2CCG001256R0001 0.740 1
100 517267 S803P-K100 2CCG001257R0001 0.740 1
125 517274 S803P-K125 2CCG001258R0001 0.765 1
4 80 517281 S804P-K80 2CCG001259R0001 0.980 1
100 517298 S804P-K100 2CCG001260R0001 0.980 1
125 517304 S804P-K125 2CCG001261R0001 1.005 1
S800P - K Characteristic with ringlug terminal connection
Function: protection and control of the circuits like motors, transformer and auxiliary circuits, against
overloads and short-circuits when a high breaking capacity is required; very useful when selectivity is
needed vs an MCCB or back-up vs other MCBs wired downstream.
Advantages: no nuisance tripping in the case of functional peak currents up to 10xIn,
depending on the series; through its highly sensitive thermostatic bimetal trip, the K-type
characteristic offers protection to damageable elements in the overcurrent range; it also
provides the best protection to cables and lines.
Applications: commercial and industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 60947-2
Icu=50kA
Number
of poles
Rated current
[A]
Bbn 7612271
EAN
Order details Weight
[kg]
Pack.
unitType Code Order code
1 80 517342 S801P-K80-R 2CCG001265R0001 0.255 1
100 517502 S801P-K100-R 2CCG001281R0001 0.255 1
125 517663 S801P-K125-R 2CCG001297R0001 0.255 1
2 80 517380 S802P-K80-R 2CCG001269R0001 0.510 1
100 517540 S802P-K100-R 2CCG001285R0001 0.510 1
125 517700 S802P-K125-R 2CCG001301R0001 0.535 1
3 80 517427 S803P-K80-R 2CCG001273R0001 0.761 1
100 517588 S803P-K100-R 2CCG001289R0001 0.761 1
125 517748 S803P-K125-R 2CCG001305R0001 0.790 1
4 80 517465 S804P-K80-R 2CCG001277R0001 1.015 1
100 517625 S804P-K100-R 2CCG001293R0001 1.015 1
125 517786 S804P-K125-R 2CCG001309R0001 1.045 1
23
—
DS800P
Product at a glance
Product marking
Clear and easy
identification of
product name
and relevant
characteristics
QR code
Quick access to product main details
and relevant documentation
Technical Details
RCD technical details quick
reference (wiring diagram,
sensitivity, type)
Test button
Test pushbutton
to verify
the correct
functioning of
the device
Contact Position
Indication (CPI)
Clear visualization
of the device status
RCD toggle
Indication (CPI)
RCD block operating toggle
can also be sealed into on/off
position
K CH A R AC TER IS TI C -  DS 8 0 0 P PR O D U C T AT A G L A N CE
24 TH E P OW E R TO PROTEC T AT H I G H PE R FO R M A N CE . S 8 0 0 P
—
RCBOs
DS800P technical features
DS800P
DS800P A DS800P A S DS800P A AP-R
Standards  IEC/EN 60947-2
Electrical
features
Operating characteristic: type (wave form of the earth leakage sensed)   A A A
Poles   2P, 3P, 4P 2P,4P 2P, 3P, 4P
Rated sensitivity IDn  A  0.3 0.3-1(*) 0.03
Rated current In  A  125
Rated voltage Ue V  240/415-400/690
Insulation voltage Ui  V  690
Operating voltage of circuit test Ut  V 195-690
Rated frequency Hz  50/60
Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu 240/415 V AC kA  50 50 50
254/440 V AC kA  30 30 30
289/500 V AC kA  10 10 10
400/690 V AC kA  4.5 4.5 4.5
Rated service short-circuit breaking capacity Ics 240/415 V AC kA  40 40 40
Rated impulse withstand voltage (1.2/50) Uimp  kV  6

Pack.
unit
Type Code Order code
2 B 300 125 517793 DS802P-B125/0.3A 2CCG001310R0001 0.803 1
C 300 125 517809 DS802P-C125/0.3A 2CCG001311R0001 0.803 1
D 300 125 517816 DS802P-D125/0.3A 2CCG001312R0001 0.803 1
K 300 125 517823 DS802P-K125/0.3A 2CCG001313R0001 0.803 1
3 B 300 125 517830 DS803P-B125/0.3A 2CCG001314R0001 1.153 1
C 300 125 517847 DS803P-C125/0.3A 2CCG001315R0001 1.153 1
D 300 125 517854 DS803P-D125/0.3A 2CCG001316R0001 1.153 1
K 300 125 517861 DS803P-K125/0.3A 2CCG001317R0001 1.153 1
4 B 300 125 517878 DS804P-B125/0.3A 2CCG001318R0001 1.453 1
C 300 125 517885 DS804P-C125/0.3A 2CCG001319R0001 1.453 1
D 300 125 517892 DS804P-D125/0.3A 2CCG001320R0001 1.453 1
K 300 125 517908 DS804P-K125/0.3A 2CCG001321R0001 1.453 1
Number
of poles
Curve Rated
residual
current
IΔn mA
Rated
current [A]
Bbn
7612271
EAN
Order details Weight
[kg]
Pack.
unit
Type Code Order code
2 B 1000 125 517915 DS802P-B125/1AS 2CCG001322R0001 0.803 1
C 1000 125 517922 DS802P-C125/1AS 2CCG001323R0001 0.803 1
D 1000 125 517939 DS802P-D125/1AS 2CCG001324R0001 0.803 1
K 1000 125 517946 DS802P-K125/1AS 2CCG001325R0001 0.803 1
4 B 300 125 517953 DS804P-B125/0.3AS 2CCG001326R0001 1.453 1
1000 125 517960 DS804P-B125/1AS 2CCG001327R0001 1.453 1
C 300 125 517977 DS804P-C125/0.3AS 2CCG001328R0001 1.453 1
1000 125 517984 DS804P-C125/1AS 2CCG001329R0001 1.453 1
D 300 125 517991 DS804P-D125/0.3AS 2CCG001330R0001 1.453 1
1000 125 518004 DS804P-D125/1AS 2CCG001331R0001 1.453 1
K 300 125 518011 DS804P-K125/0.3AS 2CCG001332R0001 1.453 1
1000 125 518028 DS804P-K125/1AS 2CCG001333R0001 1.453 1
DS800P A type
DS800P AS type
27
T
I
0
T
I
0
T
I
0
200,5
117
26,5 26,5 13,5 61 22 22
227,5
117
26,526,5 26,5 13,5 39 2222 22
4
5
35
82,3
76.3
51,7
10
8,
2
81
138
26,5 13,5 40 22
DS800P AP-R Type
—
DS800P
Type A AP-R
DS800S AP-R, A type
Function: protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating earth fault currents, providing the
best compromise between safety and continuity in the service thanks to the resistance to unwanted

Pack.
unit
Type Code Order code
2 B 30 125 518073 DS802P-B125/ 0.03AP-R 2CCG001338R0001 0.803 1
C 30 125 518080 DS802P-C125/ 0.03AP-R 2CCG001339R0001 0.803 1
D 30 125 518097 DS802P-D125/ 0.03AP-R 2CCG001340R0001 0.803 1
K 30 125 518103 DS802P-K125/ 0.03AP-R 2CCG001341R0001 0.803 1
3 B 30 125 518110 DS803P-B125/ 0.03AP-R 2CCG001342R0001 1.153 1
C 30 125 518127 DS803P-C125/ 0.03AP-R 2CCG001343R0001 1.153 1
D 30 125 518134 DS803P-D125/ 0.03AP-R 2CCG001344R0001 1.153 1
K 30 125 518141 DS803P-K125/ 0.03AP-R 2CCG001345R0001 1.153 1
4 B 30 125 518158 DS804P-B125/ 0.03AP-R 2CCG001346R0001 1.453 1
C 30 125 518165 DS804P-C125/ 0.03AP-R 2CCG001347R0001 1.453 1
D 30 125 518172 DS804P-D125/ 0.03AP-R 2CCG001348R0001 1.453 1
K 30 125 518189 DS804P-K125/ 0.03AP-R 2CCG001349R0001 1.453 1
T
I
0
T
I
0
T
I
0
200,5
117
26,5 26,5 13,5 61 22 22
227,5
117
26,526,5 26,5 13,5 39 2222 22
4
5
35
82,3
76.3
51,7
10
8,
2
81
138
26,5 13,5 40 22
DS800P Dimension Diagrams
T Y PE A / A S -  T Y PE A A P - R
9
A
K
K
10
8
4
6
8
A
0
8
73
 -
 R
ev
.B
 -
 O
ct
 2
0
23
—
ABB Group
Electrification business
Smart Buildings business line